# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee's state of incorporation should be "Utah" not Delaware previously recorded on Reel 002995 Frame 140. Assignor (s) hereby confirms the Change of Name.

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
National Applied Computer Technologies		11/26/1996	CORPORATION: UTAH

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NACT Telecommunications	
Street Address:	191 West 5200 North	
City:	Provo	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84604	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UTAH	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2051537	STX
Registration Number:	2171599	NTS 2000

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (801)537-1799

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (801) 537-1700

Email: madson@mmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Craig J. Madson

Address Line 1: 15 West South Temple, Suite 900 Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Craig J. Madson
Signature:	/Craig J. Madson/

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002996 FRAME: 0381

900017099

Date:	12/22/2004		
Total Attachments: 2			
source=Certificate of Amendment#page1.tif			
source=Certificate of Amendment#page2 tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 002996 FRAME: 0382

OF

DEC - 3 1996

of Corp. Comm. Code

Examiner

RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

KORLA T. WOODS Division Di**NA**TIONAL APPLIED COMPUTER TECHNOLOGIES

Under Section 16-10a-1003 of the Utah Revised Business Corporation Act

It is hereby certified that:

- The name of the corporation is National Applied Computer (the "Corporation"). Technologies
- The amendment of the restated articles of incorporation effected by this certificate of amendment is to change the name of the Corporation.
- To accomplish the foregoing amendment, Article I of the restated articles of incorporation, relating to the name of the Corporation, is hereby stricken out in its entirety, and the following new Article I is substituted in lieu thereof:

The corporation "Name: name of the is: NACT Telecommunications, Inc."

The foregoing amendment to the restated articles of incorporation was authorized by the affirmative vote of all of the directors of the Corporation by unanimous written consent, followed by the affirmative vote of the holder of all 6,113,712 of the outstanding shares of Common Stock of the Corporation entitled to vote thereon by written consent.

Signed and attested to on November 26, 1996.

w  $\alpha$  $\Box$  $\Box$  $\Box$  $\Box$ Ţ.

တ

w

119331.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002996 FRAME: 0383 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have duly executed this Certificate of Amendment and affirm that the statements contained herein are true under the penalties of perjury this 26th day of November, 1996.

Thomas E. Sawyer, Chairman of

the Board

Secretary

TOTAL P.03

**TRADEMARK** 

**RECORDED: 12/22/2004 REEL: 002996 FRAME: 0384**